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1999 AMA/Wiseco/Dunlop/Yamaha/Outerwears/
FMF/Laeger/Maxxis/Klotz/Moose/Acerbis/IMS
Grand National Cross Country Series
Round 4 - Hurricane Mills, TN
April 10 & 11, 1999
AFTERNOON BIKE RESULTS

A

6 KAW Cole Calkins 34 OH3:41:
6 KAW Aaron Johns 64 WV 3:48:
6 KAW Kevin Creekmur 849 SKeY: 3105610
5 KAW Roderick Kreiss 690 NCA 3l 4
5 KAW Chris Gallt 205 SN ST 68
5 KTM Zach Ivey 847 MS 3:20:
5 KTM Mark Thompson 873 N 320
5 KAW Clint Lemon Sl 32D
5 SUZ Jeremy Morris 56, BPAB251
5 YAM Daniel Janus 3680 L1326
5 HON Ralph Feld 633 MN 3:30:
5 YAM Ryan Dellaohelfa 920 MA 3:48:
4 KAW Kyle McAfee RN 2 IS
4 SUZ Heath Schoelkopf 591 NS 4
4 KTM Michael Sanders 980 TN 3:14:
4 SUZ Robert Hudnall 922 OH 3:14:
4 KTM Jeffrey Koniak 817 EL.3:22:
4 HUS Terry Orr GG L0385 418%
3 YAM Denny Anderson 100 MRAcl e 55
2 YAM John Bennett 330 CPAVIEO9)
2 HON Robbie King 859 YN 1 i1
2 KTM Clay Hedgepath 850 TN 1:20:
2 KTM Ian Sherwood 903 TN-1:28%
2 KTM Robert Clark 848 TN 2:04:
1 KAW Joey Ambrosini 287 R0 345
1 KAW Chris McDonald 933 GA 0:35:
1 KTM Kirk Reynolds 651 - Tl 0:45:
B

5 KAW Justin Maxwell (33Dl i
5 YAM Mike Ross 665 WV 3:20:
5 KTM Mark Hutchinson 714 GA 3:24:
5 SUZ Thomas Derby 3L HOH 3/+26
5 HON Brian Kidner 981 MT 3:27:
5 YAM Josh Nowell 184 GA 3:29:
5 KAW Joshua Knapp 3081E@H 8:: 29
5 YAM Kurt Eibell 4820 NE 3:30:
5 GAS Tommy Povenski 835 S@OHI3 - 30
5 KAW Derek Bratcher 961 N8 88
5 KTM Bryan Browning 887 GA 3:43:
5 YAM Charles Deutscher 4325 SELe3 435
5 HON Bradley Benjamin 553 MI 3:44:
5 KTM Katie Campbell 474 MI 3:46:
4 YAM Shawn Sanders A48 RT3 501
4 KAW Brett Zofchak 707 PR 2:57:
4 KTM Thomas Kent 948 FL 3:08:
4 KAW Mark Bradshaw 858 TN 3:12:
4 KAW Marty Crowder 857 TN 314
3 HON Charles Kirby 924 NN T 585
3 KTM Robert Johnson 2.9 8M@HE 0
3 KTM David Keith 146 GA 2:10:
3 HON David Thacker SISl e 2 aal GG
3 KTM Jon Shoalmire S 02Ok 2 3He:
3 YAM Matthew Bigos 414 FL 2:38:
3 KAW Douglas Douchette 934 CT 2:46:
3 YAM Brad Carter 400 MS 3:00:
3 KAW Mike Stapula 718 OE SR IL23
2 KAW Todd Morrow 7508 EaN]SFe7 s
2 YAM Jerod Deahl 124 "@HM: 1585
2 KTM Terry Ilg 589 OH1.526:
2 KAW Matt Burnett 675 AR 1:36:
2 SUZ Joey Emberton 369 LT 38
2 YBM Lewis Shuler Al S RN 23
1 KTM William Cook 967 GA0:37:
1 YAM Jason Lindley 968 MS 0:56:
1 KTM Carsten Cagle 974 MS ;02
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KAW
HUS
YAM
SUZ

KTM
sUzZ
SUZ

GAS
KTM
KAW
KTM
HON

HON

Steve McSwain
Aaron Kopp
Chuck Woodford
Ronnie Burnfield
Rod Stuckey
Steven Gordon
Gary Hendricks
Brian Lawson
Brian Storrie
Jonathan Wendell
Dave Simcock
Matt Beatty
Curtis Ryan
Scott Barclay
Paul Seburn
Ricki McAtee
Corey Calkins
John Howell
Tommy Veator
Jack Howay
Richard Hart
Andy Shea

Mark Lee

Ryan Huff
Steve Deyo
Dave Edsall
Dustin Beatty
Paul Allen
Ryan Crist
James Reed
Steve Vollmar
Mike Monroe
Andy Jackson
Justin Meyers
Matt Westlake
Joseph Houghton
Craig Chapman
Donnie Mathis

Marty Aloisio
Scott Guinter
Brad Hamrick
Norman Feth
Brian Wright
Brian Noffz
Sean Clayton
Mark Kelley
Sydney Gallt
Any Brannon
Larry Raines
Kurt Danzy
Scokt T Byrd
Mike Monnig
Chad Haywood
Keith Obermeyer
Ed Boardwine
James Austin
Don Becktell
Anthony Snyder
Charles Burgess
Jason Dickey
Robert Blalock
Johnny Coggins
Mark Jones
Doug Cullum
Ike Vanzant
Andrew Stanfill
Bob Martin
Dustin Gibson
Will Presson
Kevin Leethan
Jason Elrod

939
124
945
Shikil
444
632
616
918
391
880
566
471
985

201
202

7.0

199
396
516
454
544
261
955
897
455
914
148
645
360
394
582
456
435
989
888
965
640
9572
921
896
835
215
669
393
894

NE:3:
MD 3:
OH3:
PA 3:
GA 3:
TNES::
GA 3:
MA 3:
TX 3
WV 3:
MA 3:
NC 3:
Rayessss
MI 3:
FL 3:
OH 3:
MT 3:
TN 3:
GA 3:
MI 3:
MO 3:
OH 2:
GA 2:
IL 23
NY: 2
ANGE5 S
NE 1:
ENEd
FL 1:
@H
©HTilE
AL 1:
0L ALG
T2
g OF
TX 0:
OK 0:
MO O:

PA 3:
GH 3=
NC 3:
PA S
SE8x=
SESE
PA 3:
GA 3:
M= 38-
OH 3:
WV 3:
AR 3:
GA 3:
OH 3:
NY; 3=
JEIG 552
AL 3:
TT-3=
Tl 3=
GA 3:
GA 4:
TN 2:
GA 2:
PN 2::
IN 2:
TNESE
TINFSE
TN 3:
WAL= S
TN -1
TN 2:
AL 2
K 2%
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HON
HON
HON

YAM
HSB
HON

oke B

£

HON

2

HON

2

SUz

:

SUzZ
HON

2

HON
HON
HON
HON
HON

:

HON

Z

HUS

2

KTM

2

HON

las]
g

2

HON

2

HON
YAM
HON
YAM
YAM

Steve Price
Robert Root
Scott Larson
Thomas Grundman
Brent Jones
Mark Wood

David Lucas
Billy Stevenson
Tim Baker

Ryan Mayle

Mike Douglas
Greg Elrod
Brian Sanders
Clint Hammerle
Michael Spencer
Henderson Jude

Harvey Whitaker
Curt Wilcox
Corey Parlin
Marty Michels
Clint Robinson
Jonathan Skinner
Bryan Desimone
William Trammell
Benjamin Weathers
Jim Parsons
Ronald Johnson
Kyle Milne

Scott Phillips
Chance Guest
Richard Bryan
Billy Proffitt

Jeff Melik

Tony Lee

Paul McCall
Brad Armour
Stace Ames
Phillip Hughes
Donald Wilson
Jim Walsh

Mike Vandiver
David Reagan
Robert Jacks
David Davis
Shane Munger
Trey Cail
Daniel Falger
Aaron Snyder
Stewart Frank
Marshall Young
Cecil Rose
Roger Little
Charles Wertz
Mark Quador
Dwayne Emberton
Steven Holcomb
Jake Barrett
Cullen Underwood
Kevin Becktell
Nikki Johnson
Gerald Gresham
Loupie Lambruno
Michael Brillanti
Chris Curcio
Trent Ashby
Jeremy Garrett
Lance Martin
Jeffrey Chambers
Michael Decherd
Brice Kriebel
James Hancock

307
349
636
157
641
Sk
478
642
875
130
425
895
884
33
693
585

656

430
558
713
649

408
930
103
951l
672
9:6:9
450
942
580
836
962
866
158
116
860
9l
949
874
910

352

EL 2
MI 2:
MD 2:
IN 2:
TN 8
AL 1:
e
I 2
SEIE0)
OH 0:
TN O:
KY O:
AR O:
MI O:
TN O:
KEYA0):

KY 3¢

KY 32
K3l
MS 3:
MD 3:
PA 3:
GA 3:
MS 2:
AL2:
PA 3:
PA 3:
PA 2:
AT
wv1:
K¥ 05

OH 3%
GA 3:
SEe3
GA 3:
MA 3:
KeYa 3
PA 3:
ME 3:
a3t
PA 3:
AL 3:
@H: 3k
PA 3:
GA 3:
PA 3:
PA 3
BEXE3e
WV 3:
©HE2:
AL 3:
PA 3:
IN 3:
FL 3:
TN 3:
EE3E:
GA 3:
TE 3l
N2
GA 2:
K28
GA 2:
PA 2:
AL
KY 1
RNT5IS
(e kg
SE 0
Pa 0:
MO O:

\
=]

WoOoJoud WO

6

2

(606, G G IC NG NG WG IE; IS, NG INE; 6 I E IE NG NE I E, G, NG, IC, IC, I I C 1 NG, e )i o) I e) il e) o) e ) I o) le) W e) W) o) Wi e) W e) W e) o) o) o) We) W o) I o) o) o) o) I o) le) le) We) i e) We) o) e) W o) W o) o) e ) W e ) W e) W e) W) Wl ) Mo I o) Wie) i) o) W)

KTM

SUZ
YAM
YAM
Suz
KTM
KTM
YAM
YAM
HON
KAW

SUZ
KTM
SUZ

HUS
SUzZ
YAM
KAW
HON

YAM
YAM
YAM
SUZ
KAW
SUZ

YAM
KTM
YAM
YAM
GAS
SUz
KAW
HON

KTM
HSB

KTM
sSUZ
SUZ
KAW
CRE

KTM

HON

Shane Watts
Fred Andrews
Rodney Smith
Barry E Hawk Jr
Robbie Jenks
Steve Hatch
Michael Lafferty
Brian Garrahan
Scott McLaughlin
Randy Hawkins
Rodney Judson
Steve McSwain
Jason Raines
Aaron Kopp
Brian Keegan
Joel Dengler
Chuck Woodford
Shawn Reed
Ronnie Burnfield
Luke McNeil

Rod Stuckey
Jason Cater
Cole Calkins
Tim Shephard
John Walton
Steven Gordon
Blair Bersano
Harvey Whitaker
Curt Wilcox
Gary Hendricks
Brian Lawson
Richard Lafferty
Marty Aloisio
Erik Kohler
Richard Burbick
Clark Munger
Aaron Johns
Dave Gunn

Lance Smith

Lee Lankutis
Michael Grizzle
Brian Storrie
Ronald Palermo
Robert Kirchner
Jonathan Wendell
Kevin Creekmur
Dave Simcock
Matt Beatty
Jeff Fredette
Doug Blackwell
Scott Guinter
Brad Hamrick
Corey Parlin
Jeremy Jetchum
Roderick Kreiss
John Rentschler
Jack Bailey
Norman Feth
Jeff Bonasera
Marty Michels
Jeff Melik
Ricky Matteson
Ryan Barrett
Clint Robinson
Chris Gallt

Ray Holm

Timmy Pool
Brian Wright
Curtis Ryan
Brian Noffz
Scott Barclay
Justin Maxwell
Jonathan Skinner

27l
S
904
L7/
976
396
479
133
65

GH 3
CA 3:
BAIS:
OH 3
CA 3:
NJ 3:
(e72vsia
WA 3:
SE3:
OH 3:
NC 3
WA 3:
MD 3:
PA 3:
NJ 3:
OH 3:
NJ 3:
PA 3:
MA 3:
GA 3:
K3z
©H 3:
OHE3::
NJ 3:
TN
MT 3:
Ky 3=

GA 3:

NJ 3:
PA 3:
CA 3:
OH 3:
PA 3:
WV 3:
@138
MS 3:
IL 3
GA 3:
UBDES)S
PAS:
o 3
WV 3:
KeYa 3
MA 3:
NE 3:
IL 3:
WV 3:
OH 3:
NE:3:
KYa8is
TN 3:
€ 517
GA 3:
MSE3::
PARS
PA 3
ReYaase
OH 3:
MO 3:
3E10 5)8
MSAgEs
MT 3:
EN 3"
KY 3:
SE:
Kava3ie
SE3 -
MT 3:
BA- 3
MD 3:



108
109
110
ILTEIL
14152
113
114
deits)
156
L7/
118
1LiLe)
120
Lzl
=22
123
124
1.25
126
127
128
El£29
130
13
1832
133
134
1515
136
1337/
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148

(62 G INC NG, I I IE, IE, INC, I G IS NG NG NG INC, NG, NG, IE I CA G IS, NG I, INC, NS, I E IE IE N INC N E IS, NG C G NG N E NG I E N E N NG NG I C N E NE N6 IS IC NG 6 N, I IC G G NG NC G, N N IC S IS NG IE I IS IS IS IS IS e

HON

KTM

KTM
KTM
KTM
YAM
HON
YAM
HON

KTM
KTM
YAM
KTM

YAM
YAM
HON
KTM
GAS
KTM
SUZ
SUZ
KTM
KAW
sUZ
HON
sUz
KTM
HON
YAM
YAM
KTM
HON
HON
HSB

HON
KAW

YAM
YAM
YAM
GAS
HON
KTM

John Oys
Bryan Desimone
Sean Clayton
Mark Kelley
Terry Hughes
Tim Prechtl
Jim Maltba
Sydney Gallt
Kris Aldridge
Zach Ivey
Mark Thompson
Mike Ross
John Kealey
Randy Mastin
Paul Seburn
Syd Loveday
Joseph Scarfi
Terry Hartman
Tony Lee

Gary Johnson
Clint Lemon
John Grimm
Any Brannon
Troy Schlereth
Mark Hutchinson
Jimmy Pratt
Ray Owens
Ricki McAtee
Larry Raines
Ken Johnson
Troy Wertz
Jeremy Morris
Kurt Danzy
Thomas Derby
Leo Schwab
Russell Bain

William Trammell

Daniel Janus
Corey Calkins
Brian Kidner
Lionel Asselin
Carl Ennis
Josh Nowell
Paul McCall
Joshua Knapp
John Howell
Kurt Eibell
Rick Kent
Pete Byrne
Tommy Povenski
Ralph Feld
Todd Temple
Brad Armour
Andrew Wells
Scott Branson
Stace Ames
Bryan Wesson
Mike McCarren
Don Bohn

Tom Carpenter
Scott Byrd

Michael Schwartz

Phillip Hughes
Ted Stone
Donald Wilson
Mike Monnig
Jerry Castleman
Steve Ostergard
Derek Bratcher
Larry Silvia
Jim Walsh

Kevin Freeman
Gene Thurman
Mike Vandiver
Marcus Powell

862
701
516
454
238

186
544
533
847
873
665
934
344
230
60

532
555
806
324
57k
69

261

714
473
810
84

955
959
94

56

897
SHkIL
568
869
899
368
598
981

183
184
421
308
932
482
382

957
646

GA 3:
PA 3:
PA 3:
GA 3:
GA 3:
PA 3:
MD 3:
MI 3:
WV 3:
MS 3:
TN 3:
WV 3:
GA 3:
GHI3"
Bl 3
PA 3:
Eiag
Pa 3:
GA 3:
PA 3:
IL 3:
OH 3:
©H 3:
OH: 3%
GA 3:
TN 3:
PA 3:
OHE3::
WV 3:
MI 3:
PA 3:
PA 3:

OH 3:
MI 3:
MA 3:
GA 3:
IL 3:
MI 3:
MI 3:
CT 3
GA 3:
GA 3:
SE3i:
GH 3:
NS
NC 3:
MI 3:
CT 3
OH 3:
MN 3:
PA 3:
Gh 3~
PA 3:
N3
MA 3:
MSHE3
PA 3:
WV 3:
OH 3:
GA 3:
@HIZE:
KeY: 32
OH 3¢
PA 3:
©H 3':
ENES
cge
TN 8
CT 3
ME 3:
WV 3:
KeYs s
KY 3
M5H3is

149
150
dLHL
152,
153
154
155
156
154
158
159
160
lel
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
AL IE
172
193
174
1575
176
177,
1798
157:9
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
ILC)L
192
1.93
194
195
196
1195
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
21157,
243
214
215
216
2L
218
219
220
228
222
223
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KAW
YAM
KTM
SUZ

KTM
KTM
HON
YAM
HON

KTM

HON
HON
KTM
SUZ
CRE
KAW

SUZ
KTM
SUZ

YAM
KAW
KTM
SUZ
SUZ

SUZ

Tod Hammock

Rick Kinkelaar
David Wolfe
David Reagan
Tommy Veator
Christopher Hutson
Bryan Browning
Robert Jacks
Charles Deutscher
Bradley Benjamin
JD Hammock

Chad Haywood
David Davis
Shane Munger
Katie Campbell
Trey Cail

Roy Patton

Scott Nelms

Jack Howay
Richard Hart
Scott Fitzgerald
Mike Lineback
Mark Adkins
Randall Hillegas
Ryan Dellaohelfa
Traverse Tacker
Daniel Falger
Keith Obermeyer
Eric Landon

Ed Boardwine
Aaron Snyder
Gary Maxwell
David Russell
James Austin
Matthew Yukevich
Mark Yukevich
Stewart Frank
Marshall Young
Steve Hardeman
Bryan Hensley
Don Becktell
Anthony Snyder
Charles Burgess
Paul Edmondson
Patrick Garrahan
Andy Shea

Alex Rossetto
Mark Lee

Kyle McAfee
Blair Jackson
Jason Dickey
Heath Schoelkopf
Robert Blalock
Benjamin Weathers
Ryan Huff

Robert Fowler
Shawn Sanders
Steve Deyo
Johnny Coggins
Dale Meglemre
Scott Kirchoff
Cecil Rose

Mark Jones
Jeffrey Schoelkopf
Brett Zofchak
Jim Parsons

Doug Cullum
Roger Little
Robert Hudnall
Mark Wooten
Charles Wertz
Thomas Kent
Byron Kibby

Paul Bucher

TJ Piro

688
838
886

242
908
887
931
432
553
437
148
386

474
430
595
856
840
872
868
827

686
920
885
558
645
710
360
713
118
841
394
229
22T
649

501
515
582
456
435

760

251
956
09
503
989
591
888
576
384
843
441
610
965
594
639
408
640
592
707
905
952
930
401
953
103
948
301
366
108

QR 3k
ALk 5)C
TN-3::
PA 3:
GA 3:

GA 3:
AL 3:
A2}
M3
OK 3:
NY 3:
OH 3:
PA 3:
MT 3:
GA 3:
OK 3:
AR 3:
MI 3:
MO 3:
MO 3:
TS
OH: 3
MD 3:
MA 3:
AR 3:
BPA 3:
LS se
CT 3:
AL 3:
PA 3:
PA 3:
KoY 3
LT3
PR3
PA 3
TX 3
WV 3:
GA 3:
TN 3:
AETL 51
GA 3:
GA 4:
CA 2
CA 2
©H 2
T2
GA 2:
FL 2
GA 2:
TN 2::
IBNFD
GA 2:
MS 2:
iEILs 2%
GA 2:
T, 2
INBE 2R
N2z
OK 2:
TN
OH 2:
TN 24z
EN 2.2
PA 2:
AL 2:
PN
AL 3:
@H3i
TN=8%
PA 3:
Bl 3
MT 3:
OHIS%:
PA 3:



224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
2.5,
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
218
272
213
274
28015
276
299
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286
287
288
289
290
291
292
293
294
295
296
297
298

HON
HON
YAM

HON
YAM
HON
KTM
HUS
SUZ

YAM
HUS
SUZ
SUZ
KTM
HON

HON

HON
YAM
HON
KAW
HON
KTM
KTM
YAM

HON
KTM
YAM
YAM
KAW
KTM

YAM
SUZ

YAM
HON

HUS
KTM
ATK
KAW
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David Sheehan
Jim Bates

Mike Hanchett
Mark Bradshaw
Billy Hall

Ike Vanzant
Ronald Johnson
Michael Sanders
Mark Quador
Robert Hudnall
Marty Crowder
Kevin Piasecki
Jon Clayton
Brent Windland
Thomas Webster
Paul Daman

Kyle Milne
Dwayne Emberton
Steven Holcomb
Donald Gossar
Jeff Atherton
Mike Messenger
Jeffrey Koniak
Jeffrey Lauth
Lewis Shuler
Larry Boggs
Chris Fourner
Anthony Donley
Greg Holden
Robert Honstrom
Marc Belcher
Andrew Stanfill
Bob Martin
Dallas Jett
Jake Barrett
Terry Qrr

John Dodd
Cullen Underwood
Kevin Becktell
Joshua McLevy
Jim Jarrett
Jeff Collins
Denny Anderson
Duane Conner
Dustin Gibson
Mike Bradshaw
Mark Guy
Charles Kirby
Daniel Modsrud
Bobby Banfield
Will Presson
Kevin Leethan
Robert Johnson
Clyde Schmidt
Kip Haynie
Nikki Johnson
Gerald Gresham
David Keith
Mike Nations
Loupie Lambruno
Kent Busse
Mark Sparks
Kenneth Luttrell
Michael Brillanti
Willard Wood
Mark Herron
Jason Elrod
David Thacker
Steve Price
Dave Edsall
Chris Burke
Robert Root
John Strange
Tad Bonham
Reagon Rhodes

93

898
844
858
907
921
347
980
951
922
857
318
653
671
738
413
120
672
969
684
993
522,
817
851
226
383
621
950
122
635
834
896
835
578
450
876
912
942
580
15k

966
100
23

215
954
854
924
842
363
669
393
298
861
893
836
962
146
815
866
429
855
812
158
619
958
894
338
308,
9319
584
349
423
940
852

N3
TN 3z
MI 3:
TN 3
KYi 3
TN 3:
PA 3:
TN 3
EN 3%
O3
BN 33
OH 3
N3
Bl 8
WV 3:
MI 3:
PA 3:
FL 3:
TN 3:
PA 3:
OH 3:
WV 3:
JEIENSHT
IN 3:
ENES
GA 3:
EXE 3
MI 3:
WV 3:
MN 3:
MI 3:
TN 3:
M3
IEIEFSIR
Sl 3
TEI S35
MO 3:
GA 3:
105 255
@l
©H1
GA 1:

PAl:
TN
RN SR
Rayedlis
SENFALS
GA 1:
GA 2:
EN2.3
IEE 20
OH 2:
LIl 28
N2
TN 2:
GA 2:
GA 2:
N2
YO
TN-2:
AR 2:
SENED e
GA 2:
PA 2:
AL 2:
KY 2
RYE 2
1T 220
JE 0
KY 2:
MI 2:
TN 2:
iDL 2%
AL 28

299
300
301
302
303
304
305
306
307
308
309
340
31
3i2
313
314
3115
3116
317
38
SHL)
320
321
322
328
324
325
326
327
328
329
330
331
332
333
334
385
336
313
338
389
340
341
342
343
344
345
346
347
348
349
350
3511
352
353
354
355
356
357
358
359
360
361l
362
363
364
365
366
367
368
369
370
371
372
373
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Scott Larson
Spencer Balentine
John Gepford
Rick Thompson
Jon Shoalmire
Thomas Grundman
Scott Phillips
James Fleischman
Chris Cureio
Charles Miller
Frederick Welton
Matthew Bigos
Anthony Petraitis
Zachery Park
Dennis Utt

Ken Melton
Carrol Dickerson
Douglas Douchette
Patrick Freiburger
Thomas Cousinaw
Brad Carter
Edward Larosche JR
Brent Jones
Robert Andrews
Mike Stapula
Dustin Beatty
John Bennett
Paul Allen
Robbie King

Ryan Crist

James Reed

Mark Wood

Chance Guest
Richard Bryan
David Lucas

Todd Morrow

Chad Jarvis
Jerod Deahl
Trent Ashby

Clay Hedgepath
Mike Stinson
Ricky Whitley
Jeremy Garrett
Steve Vollmar
Dean Grewe

Terry g

Mike Sampson

Ian Sherwood
Mike Monroe
Ernie Allen
Lance Martin
Matt Burnett
Joey Emberton
Chris Rickard
Mark Cline

Don Pinnick
Jeffrey Chambers
Andy Jackson
Robert Clark
Justin Meyers
Daniel Palermo
Lewis Shuler
Billy Stevenson
Scott Plessinger
Mathew Stavish
Rod Zyonhurst
Joey Ambrosini
Rodney Benjamin
Thomas Asher
Matt Westlake
Jason Jarvis
Chris McDonald
Joseph Houghton
Michael Holbert
Tim Baker

636
891
S5

302
75,
87

163
116
407
1917
414
121
984
265
375
945
734
799
963
400
946
641
890
132
124

9iliS
859
Skl
444
ST
656
661
478
750
470
L2
860
850
796
629
CHHL
632
405
589
747
903
616
822
949
675
369
870
328
5517
874
918
848
39l
57,

741
642
24

125
871
237
552
216
880
469
933
566
88

875

MD 2:
K24
BT 25
PA 2:
OK 2:
TENT 28
PA 2:
NY 2=
PA 2:
MI 2:
@FE2s:
FL 2:
PA 2:
Aday2te
IA2:
TN 2:
AR 2:
G2
PN 2:z
MI 2:
MS 3:
AL 3:
NS
GA 3:
MI 3:
NG
PA1l:
TNu=s
NS
Bl
OH 1:
VLG IS
IRl
WV 1:
LD
Pa l:
©l5edl 2
OH 1:
KeYasilse
RN
MSHilEs
ReYe e
Keyauls:
©FMIS:
PN s
©HBlz
iNee
SRR
AL 1:
RN
IT,1:
AR 1:
FL 1:
AL
PA1l:
AR 1:
G
T1l
SNz
Tl 2
PA2:
IN 2:
Ty 2
OH 0:
MN O:
TN O:
i35 (0}
MTI O:
OH 0:
1EIH 012
OH 0:
GA O:
X0
PA O:
EESOS



374 1 KAW
375 1 SUz
376 1 HUS
877" 1 KEM
378 1 KTM
379 1 KTM
380 1 HON
381 1 KTM
382 1 SUZ
383 1 KAW
384 1 HON
385 1 YAM
386 1 HON
387 1 YAM
388 1 HON
389 1 HON
390 1 SUzZ
391 1 KTM
392 1 KAW
393 1 KTM
394 1 YAM
395 1 KTM
396 1 HON
397 1 YAM
398 1 YAM
399 1 KTM
Open A

1 6 HON
2 6 HSB
3 6 KTM
4 5 KTM
5 5 YAM
6 5 KTM
7 5 HON
8 5 HSB
9 5 YAM
10 5 KTM
11 5 KAW
12 =5 KTM
13 4 YAM
14 3 YAM
15 1 sUz
1o I RERM
Open B

1 5 KTM
2 5 KTM
3 5 HON
4 5 KTM
5 5 KTM
6 5 KTM
7 5 KAW
8 5 KAW
9 5 KTM
OS5 MK M
11 5 HON
12 5 YAM
RS ENE T KM
14 4 KTM
15 4 KTM
16 4 KTM
17 4 HON
18 4 KTM
LGRS IHYS
20 3 HON
21 3 HON
22 = 3 HON
237~ 2°SUZ
24 2 KTM
25 2 " HON
26 1 KTM
27 = 1. .SUZ
Pro

Ryan Mayle

Mike Douglas
Fletcher Lambert
Thomas Bennett
Craig Chapman
Greg Elrod
Billly Proffitt
William Cook
Jamie Campbell
Brian Sanders
Michael Decherd
Brice Kriebel
Michael Anderson
Clint Hammerle
Michael Spencer
Donnie Mathis
Henderson Jude
Charles Schmitt
Tom Haines

Troy Smith
James Hancock
Kirk Reynolds
Robert Burnett
Jason Lindley

Christopher Jackson

Carsten Cagle

Dave Gunn
Michael Grizzle
Ronald Palermo
Jeremy Jetchum
Jack Bailey
Tim Prechtl
John Kealey
Carl Ennis
Pete Byrne

Don Bohn

Mark Adkins
Steve Hardeman
Robert Fowler
Daniel Modsrud
Jason Jarvis
Troy Smith

John Rentschler
Ryan Barrett
John Oys

Kris Aldridge
Joseph Scarfi
Terry Hartman
Troy Wertz
Steve Ostergard
Marcus Powell
David Wolfe
Scott Nelms
Traverse Tacker
Matthew Yukevich
Blair Jackson
Scott Kirchoff
Robert Honstrom
Marc Belcher
John Dodd
Reagon Rhodes
Ken Melton
Carrol Dickerson
Robert Andrews
Chad Jarvis
Dean Grewe
Chris Rickard
Thomas Bennett
Jamie Campbell

130
425
325
662
471
895
863
967
297
884
910
79

112
S8
693
935
585
138
972
312
352
651
596
968
807
974

35
30

306
631
73

934
183
607
46

49

501
843
842
469
312

345
109
862
533
532
555
94

106
646
886
856
885
229
503
639
635
834
912
852
375
945
890
470
405
870
662
295

OH 0:
TN O:
TN O:
AL O:
OK 0:
KY O:
KY 0:
GA Q:
InO:
AR O:
SEL0E
Pa 0O:
NC O:
MI O:
TN O:
MO O:
KY O:
PAO:
KY O:
INO:
MO O:
008
OK 0:
MS 0:
GA 1:
MS i1::

CT 3z
GA 3:
PA 3:
TN 3:
MS 3:
PA 3
GA 3:
GA 3:
(1 553
WV 3:
OH 3:
GA 3:
GA 2:
GA 1l:
OH O:
TN O

GA 3:
3
GA 3:
WV 3:
G 3
Pa 3:
PA 3:
T3
MS 3:
TN 3:
AR 3:
AR 3:
PA 3:
GA 2:
IN 2:
MN 3:
MI 3:
MO 3:
1Ell 25
TN 2:
AR 2:
GA 3:
OH 1:
TN 1:
AL 1:
AL O:
Tn Ol

Shane Watts

Fred Andrews
Rodney Smith
Barry E Hawk Jr
Robbie Jenks
Steve Hatch
Michael Lafferty
Brian Garrahan
Scott McLaughlin
Randy Hawkins
Jason Raines
Brian Keegan
Joel Dengler
Shawn Reed

Luke McNeil
Jason Cater
Blair Bersano
Richard Lafferty
Erik Kohler

Lee Lankutis
Doug Blackwell
Paul Edmondson
Patrick Garrahan
Alex Rossetto
Joshua McLevy
Jim Jarrett
Duane Conner
Mike Sampson
Scott Plessinger
Mathew Stavish

Tim Shephard
Jeff Fredette
Jeff Bonasera
Terry Hughes
Randy Mastin
Rick Kent

Mike McCarren
Roy Patton
Billy Hall
Kevin Piasecki
Greg Holden
John Strange
Tad Bonham
Rick Thompson
Michael Holbert

ik 6 KTM
2 6 KAW
3 6 SUZ
4 6 YAM
5 6 YAM
6 6 SUZ
7 6 KTM
8 6 KTM
9 6 YAM
10 6 YAM
11 6 KAW
12— 6 KTM
135 16 SUZ
ifds N6 HUS
15 6 YAM
16 6 HON
N6 =SHZ
18 6 KTM
19 6 YAM
20 6 KTM
21 5 yYAaM
22 4.SUZ
23 4 KTM
24 4 KAW
25 3 KTM
26 3 KAW
20 S W3ES 7
28 2 KTM
29 1 suz
30 1 HON
Senior (+40)A
1 6 YAM
2 5 KAW
3 5 KAW
4 5 YAM
5 5 YAM
6 5 YAM
7 5 YAM
8 5 YAM
9 4 HON
10 4 YAM
11 4 HON
12 3 KAW
13 3 HON
14 3 RAW
15 1 YaM
6= 1N HUS

Fletcher Lambert

Senior (+40)B

1 5 GAS
2 5 KTM
3 5 HON
4 5 YAM
5 5 sUZ
6 5 KTM
7 5 KAW
8 5 KAW
9 5 KTM
10 5 KAW
11 5 YAM
12 4 KAW
13 4 HON
14 4 KTM
15 4 YAM
16 4 HUS
17 4 SUZ
18 4 KTM
19 4 HON
20 4 HON
21 4 HON
22 4 KAW
23 | 3 KTM
3

KTM
25 3 GAS

Jimmy Pratt

Leo Schwab
Andrew Wells
Bryan Wesson
Michael Schwartz
Ted Stone

Jerry Castleman
JD Hammock
Randall Hillegas
Gary Maxwell
Mark Yukevich
Robert Hudnall
Mark Wooten
Byron Kibby

Paul Bucher

Jon Clayton
Brent Windland
Paul Daman

Jeff Atherton
Lewis Shuler
Larry Boggs
Dallas Jett
Clyde Schmidt
Spencer Balentine
John Gepford

336

760

747

125

OH 3:
GA 3
BA 3i:
OH 3:
CA 3=
NJ 3:
CR 3%
WA 3:
SE 3
WA 3:
PA 3:
NJ 3:
NJ 3:
MA 3:
K8t
MI 3:
NJ 3:
CA 3:
101 6 555
WV 3:
CA2:
CA 2%
T2 <
ETE:
@H%5;
PA1l:
TNl
OH O:
MN O:

©H 35
BT S8k
PA 3:
GA 3:
OHV3E:
MI 3:
PA 3:
K35
KY 3%
OH 3:
WV 3:
IRENP24
EES2:
PA 2:
PAO:
TN O:

TN 3:
Ml St
PA 3
MS 3:
OH 3:
OH 3:
TNIESS:
OKE3:
MD 3:
PA 3i:
BPA 3
@H=3E
TN 3z
MT 3:
OH 3:
TN 3:
FL 3:
MG
OH 3:
TN
GA 3:
k3
Tal0 25
KYe 2.
TR 22



+

NWWWWWWWWWWWWIs BB BB DL DLDLOOOOOOUOo oo oro ool

HON

30)B
YAM
KTM
KTM

Frederick Welton
Dennis Utt

Patrick Freiburger
Thomas Cousinaw
Edward Larosche JR
Don Pinnick

Rodney Judson
John Walton
Richard Burbick
Clark Munger
Lance Smith
Robert Kirchner
Timmy Pool

Jim Maltba

Syd Loveday
John Grimm
Troy Schlereth
Ken Johnson
Rick Kinkelaar
Dale Meglemre
Jeffrey Lauth
Jeff Collins
Mark Guy

Mark Herron
Charles Miller
Daniel Palermo
Rod Zyonhurst
Rodney Benjamin
Thomas Asher

Ricky Matteson
Ray Holm

Gary Johnson

Ray Owens
Russell Bain
Lionel Asselin
Todd Temple
Scott Branson
Tom Carpenter
Larry Silvia
Kevin Freeman
Gene Thurman

Tod Hammock
Christopher Hutson
Scott Fitzgerald
Mike Lineback
Eric Landon
David Russell
Bryan Hensley
Jeffrey Schoelkopf
TJs Piro

David Sheehan
Jim Bates

Mike Hanchett
Thomas Webster
Donald Gossar
Mike Messenger
Chris Fourner
Anthony Donley
Mike Bradshaw
Bobby Banfield
Kip Haynie

Mike Nations
Kent Busse

Mark Sparks
Kenneth Luttrell
Willard Wood
Chris Burke
James Fleischman
Anthony Petraitis
Zachery Park
Mike Stinson

4Ly,
265
799
963
946
557

216

53
731
324
810
869

102
839
923
902
996
973
688
908
868
827
710
841
5ik)
592
108

898
844
738
684
522
621
950
954
363
893
815
429
855
812
619

163
121
984
796

OH 2:
IA 2:
ENEZ
MI 2:
AL 3:
AR 1:

©H 3i:
NJ 3:
OHESs:
PA 3:
MS 3:
1EpL 558
K3
MD 3:
PA 3:
O3
®H=38%
MI 3:
£l 3=
OKE2f
N33
GA 1l:
Fevailes
AL 2:
MI 2:
PA 23
TN O:
MI O:
OH 0:

MO 3:
IN 3
PA3LE
PA 3:

CT 3%
PA 3:
PN 3
@HIS::
@3
WV 3:
KV 35:
OK 3:

MO 3:
LT3t
@3S
KeYe 37
N3z
IN 2:
PA 3:
NE 3t
TN 3
M 3
WV 3:
1278y 50
WV 3:
X3
M3
TN
GA 2:
TNI2::
EN[E2%:
TN 2:
AR 2:
TN 2:
PR 2:
o2
NY 2
PR
AL 2:
MS 1:

=105
237
=5
: 14

:34

PR ERERODNDN

KTM
SUZ
HON
KTM
KAW
HON

Ricky Whitley
Ernie Allen
Mark Cline

Michael Anderson

Charles Schmitt
Tom Haines
Robert Burnett

629
822
328
1Ll 2
138
972
596

eyl
PNl
PA 1:
NC O:
PAO:
KY O:
OK O0:

2l
32
40:
39:

17 3
551



